Volm94 Page 27269

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

First Interstate Bank of Oregon, N.A. 601 Main St. PO BOX 608 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

PAUL E WOODS and VELMA D WOODS. **PO BOX 558** KENO, OR 97627

K-46467

08-31-

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MORTGAGE

A10:50 RCVD

THIS MORTGAGE IS DATED MAY 23. 1994, between PAUL E WOODS and VELMA D WOODS, AN ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE AS TENANTS BY THE ELITIRETY, who se address is PO BOX 558, KENO, OR 97627 (referred to below as "Grantor"); and First Interstite Bank of Cregon, N.A., whose address is 601 Main St., PO BOX 608, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 (referred to below as " .ender").

GRANT OF MORTGAGE. For valuable considers ion, Grantor mor gages and conveys to Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the billowing described real property, together with all existing or subsequently erected or affixed buildings, improvements and fixtures; all easements, rights of way, and appurtenances; all water, writer 1 thts, watercours and dischinghts (including stock in utilities with ditch or irrigation rights); and all other rights, royalities, and profits relating to the rea property, including without limitation all minerals, oil, gas, geothermal and similar matters, located in (CLAMATH County, State of Oregon (the "Real Property"):

SEE EXIBIT A

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 15682 HWY 66, KENO, OR 97627. The Real Property tax dentification number is R 618200.

Grantor presently assigns to Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and nevest in and to all leases of the Property and all Rents from the Property. In acidition, Grantor grants to Lender a Uniform Commit cital Code security Interest in the Personal Property and Rents.

DIEF INITIONS. The following words shall have the tillowing meaning a vien used in this Mortgage. Terms not otherwise defined in this Mortgage shall have the meanings attributed to such terms in the Cragon Uniform Con mercial Code.

Grantor. The word "Grantor" means PAUL ENVIODS and VELLIF D WOODS. The Grantor is the mortgagor under this Mortgage.

Guarantor. The word "Guarantor" means and includes without is station each and all of the guarantors, sureties, and accommodation parties in connection with the Indebtedness.

Indebtedness. The word "Indebtedness" men is all principal and interest payable under the Note and any amounts expended or advanced by Lender to discharge obligations of Granto or expenses incurred by Lender to enforce obligations of Grantor under this Mortgage, together with interest on such amounts as provided in this Moltgage.

Note. The word "Note" means the promisson note or credit in reement dated May 23, 1994, in the original principal amount of \$66,500,00 from Grantor to Lender, to getter with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of, refinancings of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the promissory note or a green ent. The maturity date of this Mortgage is June 10, 2009. The rate of interest on the Note is subject to indexing, adjustment, renewal, or rera gotiation.

Personal Property. The words "Personal Property" mean all equil ment, fixtures, and other articles of personal property now or hereafter owned by Grantor, and now or hereafter attached or all xed to the Real Property; together with all accessions, parts, and additions to, all replacements of, and all substitutions for, any of such property; and together with all proceeds (including without limitation all insurance proceeds and refunds of premiums) from any sale or other disposition of the Property.

Property. The word "Property" means collictively the Real Propert and the Personal Property.

Real Property. The words "Real Property" mear the property, int a sets and rights described above in the "Grant of Mortgage" section.

Rents. The word "Rents" means all present and future rents, ray enues, income, issues, royalties, profits, and other benefits derived from the Property.

THIS MORTGAGE, INCLUDING THE ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND "HE SECURITY INTEREST IN THE RENTS AND PERSONAL PROPERTY, IS

GIVEN TO SECURE (1) PAYMENT OF THE NDIESTEDNESS AND (2) PERFORMANCE OF ALL OBLIGATIONS OF GRANTOR UNDER THIS MORTGAGE, THIS MORTGAGE IS GIVEN AN) ACCEPTED ON THE OLLOWING TERMS:

PAYIVENT AND PERFORMANCE. Except as otherwise provided in this Mortgage, Grantor shall pay to Lender all amounts secured by this Mortgage as they become due, and shall strictly perform all of () antor's obligations under this Mortgage.

POSSESSION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PF OPIE RTY. Grantor agress that Grantor's possession and use of the Property shall be governed by the

Fossession and Use. Until in default, Gra itor rivay remain in policy assion and control of and operate and manage the Real Property and collect the Rents.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT FLLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF / PPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPILIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED

Euty to Maintain. Grantor shall maintain the Pa perty in tenantable condition and promptly perform all repairs, replacements, and maintenance

MORTGAGE ((ontinued)

necessary to preserve its value.

Nulsance, Waste. Grantor shall not cause, anduct or permit my nulsance nor commit, permit, or suffer any stripping of or waste on or to the Property or any portion of the Property. Spera ically without limit iton, Grantor will not remove, or grant to any other party the right to remove, any timber, minera's (including oil and gas), a bil, (p avei or rock proce as without the prior written consent of Lender.

axincised by Lender if such exercise is prohibited by federal law or by Oregon law.

DUE ON SALE - CONSENT BY LENDER. Lender may, at its option declare immediately due and payable all sums secured by this Mortgage upon the ind a or transfer, without the Lender's prior written consent, of all or any part of the Real Property, or any interest in the Real Property. A "sale or transfer, without the Lender's prior written consent, of all or any part of the Real Property, or any interest in the Real Property. A "sale or transfer" means the conveyance of real projectly or any right, title or interest therein; whether legal or equitable; whether voluntary or involuntary; whether by outright sale, deed, installment sile contract, land contract for deed, leasehold interest with a term greater than three (3) years, ease-option contract, or by sale, assignment, or t ansfer of any ben ificial interest in or to any land trust holding title to the Real Property, or by any it) or method of conveyance of real property interest. If any Grantor is a corporation or partnership, transfer also includes any change in ownership of The re than twenty-five percent (25%) of the voting stock or partners ip interests, as the case may be, of Grantor. However, this option shall not be

TIXES AND LIENS. The following provisions relating to the taxes an I liens on the Property are a part of this Mortgage.

Payment. Grantor shall pay when due and n all events prior to delinquency) all taxes payroll taxes, special taxes, assessments, water charges and sewer service charges levied against or on account of the Property, and shall pay when due all claims for work done on or for services rendered or material furnished to the Propert. Grantor shall in lintain the Property free of all liens having priority over or equal to the interest of Lender under this Mortgage, except for the set of taxes and as a saments not due, and except as otherwise provided in the following paragraph.

PHOPERTY DANIAGE INSURANCE. The following provisions relating to insuring the Property are a part of this Mortgage

stipulation that coverage will not be can selled or diminished without a minimum of ten (10) days' prior written notice to Lender.

Maintenance of Insurance. Grantor shall to ocure and maints a policies of fire insurance with standard extended coverage endorsements on a replacement basis for the full insurable value covering all improvements on the Real Property in an amount sufficient to avoid application of any consurance clause, and with a standard micr gages clause in a ror of Lender. Policies shall be written by such insurance companies and in such form as may be reasonably acceptable to Lender Granto shall deliver to Lender certificates of coverage from each insurer containing a

to the reduction of the Indebtedness, payment of any lien affecting the Property, or the restoration and repair of the Property.

Application of Proceeds. Grantor shall promptly notify Lender of any loss or damage to the Property. Lender may make proof of loss if Grantor fails to do so within fifteen (15) days of he co sualty. Whether conot Lender's security is impaired, Lender may, at its election, apply the proceeds

s om any remedy that it otherwise would have he c

E (PENDITURES 3Y LENDER. If Grantor is is to compay with any provision of this Mortgago, or if any action or proceeding is commenced that would rr atensity affect Lander's interests in the Propert Lender on Gran ar's behalf may, but shall not be required to, take any action that Lender deems Expropriate. Any amount that Lender expends in so doing will be in interest at the rate charged under the Note from the date incurred or paid by impropriate. Any amount that Lender expends in so doing will be in interest at the rate charged under the Note from the date from the date of repayment by Grantor. All such expenses, at Lunder's option, will (a) the payable on demand, (b) be added to the balance of the Note and be apportioned among and be payable with any installing at payments to become due during either (i) the term of any applicable insurance policy or (ii) the remaining term of the No e, cr (c) be treated a belloon payment which will be due and payable at the Note's maturity. This vortage also will secure payment of these uncertainty. The rights provided for in this paragraph shall be in addition to any other rights or any remedies to which Lender may be entitled on account of the default. Any such action by Lender shall not be construed as curing the default so as to bar Lender

VIARRANTY; DEFENSE OF TITLE. The following provisions relating to ownership of the Property are a part of this Mortgage.

Title. Greator warrants that: (a) Grantor in ids good and ma ketable title of record to the Property in fee simple, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances other than those set forth it. he Real Property lescription or in any title insurance policy, title report, or final title opinion issued in favor of, and accepted by Lender in connection with this Mort age, and (b) Grantor has the full right, power, and authority to execute and deliver this Mortgage to Lander.

Defense of Title. Subject to the exception in the paragraph above, Grantor warrants and will forever defend the title to the Property against the lawful claims of all persons.

DEFAULT. Each of the following, at the option of Lender, shall core titute an event of default ("Event of Default") under this Mortgage:

Default on Indebtedness. Failure of Ciranx c to make any pay nent when due on the Indebtedness.

Compliance Default. Failure of Grant ir to omply with any it ier term, obligation, covenant, or condition contained in this Mortgage, the Note, or in any other agreement between Grant or an i Lender.

Insolvency. The insolvency of Grant r, an pointment of a receiver for any part of Grantor's property, any assignment for the benefit of creditors, the commencement of any proceeding under any bankrupt y or insolvency laws by or against Grantor, or the dissolution or termination of Grantor's existence as a going business (1 Grantor is a business). Except to the extent prohibited by federal law or Oregon law, the death of Grantor (if Grantor is an individual) also shall constitute an Event of Default under this Mortgage. However, the death of any Grantor will not be an Event of Default if as a result of the death of Grantor the Indeb edness is fully covered by credit life insurance.

Events Affecting Guarantor. Any of the preceding events cocurs with respect to any Guarantor of any of the indebtedness or such Guarantor dies or becomes incompetent.

RIGHTS AND REMEDIES ON DEFAULT. Upon the occurrence o any Event of Default and at any time thereafter. Lender, at its option, may exercise any one or more of the following rights and reme dies, in addition to any other rights or remedies provided by law:

Accelerate Indebtedness. Lender shall have the right at its option without notice to Grantor to declare the entire Indebtedness immediately due and payable, including any prepayme it per ally which Grantor would be required to pay.

UCC Remedies. With respect to all or any part of the Personal Property, Lender shall have all the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Oregon Uniform Commercial Codi i.

Judicial Foreclosure. Lender may obtain a judicial decree to eclosing Granton's interest in all or any part of the Property.

Nonjudicial Sale. If permitted by applicate law, Lender may foreclose Grantor's interest in all or in any part of the Personal Property or the Real Property by nonjudicial sale.

Deficiency Judgment. If permitted by applicable law, Lend armay obtain a judgment for any deficiency remaining in the Indebtedness due to Lender after application of all amount i rexx ived from the exer ise of the rights provided in this section.

Other Remedies. Lender shall have all of er rights and ren't dies provided in this Mortgage or the Note or available at law or in equity.

Attorneys' Fees; Expenses. In the ovent of foreclosure of this Mortgage, Lender shall be entitled to recover from Grantor Lender's attorneys' fees and actual disbursements necessarily incurred by Lender in pursuing such foreclosure.

ORTGAGE Continued)

27271

IVISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS. The folks ving iniscellaneous provisions are a part of this Mortgage:

Applicable Law. This Mortgage has been delivered to Len ier and accepted by Lender in the State of Oregon. This Mortgage shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon.

	Walver of Homestead Exemption. Granter hereby releases and waives all rights and benefits of the homestead exemption laws of the State of Oregon as to all Indebtedness secured by the improvement.
	EACH GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING HEAD ALL THE FROVISIONS OF THIS MORTGAGE, AND EACH GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS.
	GRANTOR:
	PAUL E WOODS VELMA D WOODS
	1 NDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	STATE OF (ARGON) OF FICIAL SEAL LYNN F. CUPRINGHAN
	COUNTY OF ET SLIMA LISTON SOLD OF 12.7 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 20, 1998
	On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personal appeared PAVI. WOODS and VEMA D-WOODS, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the Mortgage, and acknowledged that they signed the Mortgage as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
	Given under my hand and official seal this 23 day of May 1994.
	By June to Cunninghan. Residing at Blamat A Falls
	Notary Public In and for the State of 11/12/00 My commission expires 1-20-98
J	SI R PRO (tm) Ver. 2,13a (c) 1394 CFI Bankers Service Group Inc. All rights reserved.

Order NO. K-46667

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

Those parcels of land located in the N31NE; of Section 1 Township 40 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point of the South line of Highway 66 where the Range line between Ranges 7 and 8 East of the Willamette Meridian crosses said highway; thence West along said South line, a distance of 198 feet to a point; thence South and parallel to said range line; distance of 220 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence continuing South, a distance of 220 feet; thence East a distance of 198 feet to the Range line; thence North along the Range line, a distance of 220 feet thence West a distance of 198 feet to the point of beginning.

Also beginning at a point on the South line of Highway 66 where the Range line between Ranges 7 and 8 East of the Willamette Meridian crosses said Highway line; thence Wes: a ong said South line of said Highway, a distance of 198 feet to a point on said South line thence South and parallel with said Range line, a distance of 198 feet to a point; thence East at right angles to said Range line, a distance of 198 feet to a point on said Range line; thence North along said Range line a distance 220 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF & LANGATH	STATE	OF O	REGON:	COUNTY OF	XIALIATH-	ee
--------------------------------------	-------	------	--------	-----------	-----------	----

Filed for	r record at request	t of		Kla	nath	Coun	ty Ti	tle Co	the 31st	day
of	Aug	A.D., 19	94	_ at	10:50	c	clock	A_M.	, and duly recorded in Vol. M94	
100		of	<u>.</u>	Mort	t ages		744 744	on Page	27269	
			á	H		1		Evelyn	Biehn - County Clerk	
FEE	\$25.00	1		13		44.5	B	y 90.3	ellene Millendere	
			2.			11 7 3	25 7 22 1 2	1 2 1 3 1		